# Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

obligations may continue.

See Instruction 1(b).

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVA	L				
OMB Number: 3235-028					
Estimated average burden hours					
per response	0.9	51			

#### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Print or Type Responses)									
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * Kusumi, Gary Y.		me <b>and</b> Ticker or Tr Insurance Holdi	~ .		(Check all applicable	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  X Director 10% Owner			
(Last) (First) (Middle) 150 Harvester Drive, Suite 250	3. Date of Ear 09/15/2013	liest Transaction (M	onth/Day/Yea	ur)	X Director 10% Owner Other (specify below) Other (specify below) Chief Executive Officer				
(Street) Burr Ridge, IL 60527	4. If Amendm	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)  6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applica _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(City) (State) (Zip)		Table	e I - Non-Der	ivative Securities	equired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned				
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)  (A) or Amount (D) Pri			7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474 (9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code	saction Derivative Securities Acquired or Disposof (D)		Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4,		xpiration Date				of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned	Ownership Form of Derivative	Beneficial
				Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	11110	Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction (s) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)	
Non-Qualified Stock Option (Right to Purchase)	\$1.76	09/15/2013		A		250,000		09/15/2014	09/15/2023	Common Stock, \$0.01 par value	250,000	\$ 0	250,000	D	

## **Reporting Owners**

Described Ones No. 14 11	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Kusumi, Gary Y. 150 Harvester Drive Suite 250 Burr Ridge, IL 60527	X		Chief Executive Officer				

## **Signatures**

John P. Killacky, pursuant to POA filed as Exhibit 24.1 to this Form 4	09/17/2013
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

The option vests in 3 installments over a 3-year period: 83,333 on 9/15/2014; 83,333 on 9/15/2015; and 83,334 on 9/15/2016. The option further provides that if the reporting person's Continuous Service (1) is terminated for any reason except death, disability or for cause, the option, to the extent that it is exercisable on the date of such termination, may be exercised no later than the later of: (a) September 30, 2015; or (b) three (3) months after the date of termination, provided that in no event shall the option be exercisable later than September 15, 2023.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS;

I, Gary Y. Kusumi, hereby authorize and designate each of Joseph G. Fisher, John P. Killacky and Scott P. Slykas, as my agent and attorney in fact, with full power of substitution, to:

- 1. Prepare and sign on my behalf, any Form 3, Form 4 or Form 5 under Section 16 of the Exchange Act (including any amendments to the forms) with respect to the securities of Affirmative Insurance Holdings, Inc. (the "Company"); of which I am an officer;
- 2. Deliver and file any such Form 3, Form 4 or Form 5 with the SEC and any stock exchange of which any class of securities of the Company is registered; and
- 3. Perform any other actions necessary or proper in connection with the preparation, signing and filing of such forms.

This power of attorney shall remain in effect, unless earlier revoked, and shall not be affected by my becoming incompetent or disabled.

Dated: April 9, 2010	/s/ Gary Y. Kusumi
•	Gary Y. Kusumi